FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Keith J. Murphy

07-06-2001



Docket No.: CCI-01 Gen

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 1017692	93 <b>→</b> 38 <sup>4 (1.6</sup> <b>→ →</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     CIRCUIT COMPONENTS INCORPORATED     a corporation of the State of Arizona	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MICROSUBSTRATES CORPORATION		
a corporation of the State of Arizona	Address: 2400 South Roosevelt Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment  ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tempe State/Prov.: AZ		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 85282		
Execution Date: February 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,832,598 Issued November 10, 1998		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Keith J. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. Reg. No. 33,979  Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
55 Griffin Road South	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
55 Gillin Road South			
CT.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
Country: US ZIP: 06002			
07/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000024 5832598 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0748** 

28 June 2001

Date

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 2400 South Roosevelt Street, Tempe, Arizona 85282, hereby assigns to MICROSUBSTRATES CORPORATION, a Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 2400 South Roosevelt Street, Tempe, Arizona 85282, all of the right, title and interest of CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED, in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of U.S. & Foreign Patent Applications.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

> CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED Arizona Corporation

By: Middle D. Clark

Title: Vice President Finance & Administration

Date: Librum 23, 2001

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0749

## **SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENT**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title:
5,832,598	Nov. 10, 1998	Method Of Making Microwave Circuit Package

## SCHEDULE OF CORRESPONDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Mexico	96 0841	01 March 1996
Europe	96911236.6	01 March 1996
Japan	526423	01 March 1996
China	96190160.8	01 March 1996
Canada	2189233	01 March 1996

**RECORDED: 06/28/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0750